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Women's Basketball

Lady Yellowjacket Basketball 2006-2007

2006-2007 Schedule and Results

Weekly Release #7 — January 2, 2007 Date  Opponent Time/Result
11/17  Western Oregon W, 77-62
Jan. 4 - vs. Texas A&M-International, 5:30, Alterowitz Gym (AM 970)  |11/28  Rocky Mountain =~ W, 85-69
- | . 11/30  at Northwest Missouri St. L, 95-82
Jan. 6 - vs. St. Edward’s, 5:30, Alterowitz Gym (AM 970) 1212 at Missouri Western St. L, 75-56
Jan. 7 - vs. St. Edward’s, 5:30, Alterowitz Gym (AM 970) 12/6 Mont. St.-Northern W, 80-67
12/9 at St. Martin’s W, 84-68
This Week’s Opponents: 12/15  University of Mary W, 69-63
Texas A&M University-International 12/19  vs. Abilene Christian® W, 86-61

12/20  vs. Missouri Southern” W, 78-69

The Dustdevils won their first three games of the season but have lost six-
12/30  Oklahoma Panhandle * W, 80-64

straight and will come to Billings with a 3-6 overall record. In its first year of

NCAA provisional membership, Texas A&M-International will count as a non- i;g -Srfxézv't‘fr‘g/,ls_*lnter' ggg Snmw
NCAA opponent for the Yellowjackets this season. Along with Newman and 17 St Edward’s 5:30 p.m.,

Texas-Permian Basin, TAMUI will become members of the Heartland Confer- 1/12 at Oklahoma Panhandle *  6:00 p.m.

ence when MSUB moves to the GNAC next year. 113 at Oklahoma Panhandle  6:00 p.m.
. ) . . . ] 1/15 at Texas — Permian Basin  5:30 p.m.
Despite their record, the Dustdevils average 66 points a game while allowing 1/20  Lincoln University * 5:30 p.m.
65. Their average scoring margin was helped by a 96-50 season-opening win 1/24  St. Mary’s University *  5:30 p.m.
against Universidad Regiomontana. Vanessa Villareal, a 5’10” senior, is the 1/27 Univ. of Incarnate Word *5:30 p.m.
offensive leader. She averages 22 points a game and has gone for over 20 1/28 Univ. of Incarnate Word 5:30 p.m.
points in six games, including a 40-point barrage in the win against UR. Jer- 2/2 at Lincoln University * 5:30 p.m.
mina Tomlison, a 5’6" senior, averages 18 points a team-best 9.5 rebounds a 2/3 at Lincoln University 5:30 p.m.
game. Villareal and Tomlison have scored more points than the rest of the 2/8 at St. Mary’s * 5:30 p.m.
Dustdevils combined. 2/10 at Uni. of Incarnate Word * 6:00 p.m.
2/12 at St. Mary’s 6:00 p.m.

2/17 Texas — Permian Basin ~ 5:30 p.m.

nent Series Records:
Opponent Series Records 2/22 at Texas A&M - Inter. 5:30 p.m.

MSU-Billings Wins: 0 TAMUI Wins: 0

2/24 at St. Edward’s * 6:00 p.m.
. . Heartland Conference Tournament
St. Edward’s University 312 Semifinals (Denton, TX) 12 & 2:30 p.m.
The Hilltoppers advanced to the Heartland Conference championship game last | 3/3 Finals (Denton, TX) 3:00 p.m.
year and were picked to finish third in the conference this season. They have
started the season 1-9 with their lone win coming in early December against Home Games in Bold played at Alterowitz Gym
East Central (OK). The Hilltoppers play at Lincoln on Wednesday before mak- | # Exhibition Game
ing the trip to Billings for a Saturday-Sunday series. * Heartland Conference Game

A Hoop “N Surf Classic, Honolulu, HI
The Hilltoppers don’t have a player averaging double figures. Whitney Regian, |All times local to game site

a 5’7” transfer from TCU, averages 7.6 points a game. Four other players aver-
age at least five points a game. Tammy Bartosh and Sara Head each average
five rebounds a game. Bartosh averaged 9.7 ppg in three games against the

Jackets last year.

Opponent Series Records: Lady Yellowjackets on the Airwaves
MSU-Billings Wins: 1 St. Edward’s Wins: 2

Last Meeting: SEU 62, MSUB 52 (2/11/06 at SEU)

Streaks: The teams met three times last year with St. Edward’s winning the final
two meetings, both in Austin.

Catch all Lady Yellowjacket home games and
selected road games on News Radio AM 970
KBUL as the Voice of the Yellowjackets, Pat
Boland, calls the action live. Also tune in each
week to the Yellowjacket Coaches’ Show,
broadcast live each Tuesday night at 7:00 p.m. If
you live outside Billings, you can listen at
www.msubillings.edu/athletics.
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The Week in Review

Coming off two big wins in Hawaii, the Lady Jackets continued their roll, cruising
to an 80-64 win over visiting Oklahoma Panhandle State on Saturday to put a bow
on 2006. The contest was the first Heartland Conference match-up for both teams
this season. The Lady Jackets built a double-digit lead by the five minute mark of
the first half on back-to-back threes by Kayla McPherson. The Aggies could get no
closer than 22 points after the Jackets were up by as many as 35.

The balanced effort of Michelle Lieber in the paint and Alira Carpenter’s hot shoot-
ing from 3-point range lifted the Jackets to 1-0 in league play and 8-3 overall.
Shantell Marquis continued to shine defensively picking up three steals. Carpenter
scored a game-high 26 points on a school-record seven 3-pointers. Lieber finished
with 19 points on a perfect 5-of-5 shooting from the field. Marquis added 13 points
and a career-high seven assists, and McPherson knocked down four 3-pointers for
12 points.

Tip Ins

The Lady Jackets are looking forward to 2007 for good reason. This young squad
continues to put up big numbers. They have score over 75 points eight times and at
least 80 points six times....The Yellowjackets recorded their sixth-straight win on
Saturday. Seven of the 10 current team members were part of the squad that set a
school record with 14 consecutive wins last year....The Jackets’ current rate at the
free throw line (78.2 percent) would rank first in school history if it held for the
entire season....Michelle Lieber needs just two points in Thursday’s game against
the Dustdevils to move into the No. 21 spot in school history for career points. She
currently has 840. To get into the top 20 in school history she’ll need to reach 897
points. Only 17 players in school history have ever scored 1,000 points in their
careers....Alira Carpenter’s seven 3-pointers in the win over OPSU tied the school
single game record. Shannon Harvey was the last to make seven in a game in a win
over Humboldt State on Dec. 18, 2004. Jenni Winter and Amy Winslow were the
first two to accomplish the feat....Carpenter is shooting 50 percent from 3-point
range and McPherson is hitting at nearly a 40 percent clip. The school record for
single season 3-point percentage was Becky Jacobs’s 50.0 percent in 2000-
2001....McPherson has averaged just 17.7 minutes per game but has come off the
bench to hit 23 threes, second on the team to Carpenter. Both players rank in the
top five in the Heartland Conference for both 3-point percentage and 3-pointers per
game....Carpenter was named the Heartland Conference player of the week for her
record-setting performance on Saturday. It is Carpenter’s third player of the week
award from the conference this season with all three coming in the last four weeks.

MSUB Heartland Conference Individual Statistical Rankings (as of 12/31/06):
Scoring Average — Carpenter, 2nd (18.1); Lieber, 3rd (15.5); McPherson, 11th
(9.4). Rebounds p/g — Lieber, 1st (8.3); Henderson, 8th (5.5); Marquis, 10th (4.8).
FG% - Lieber, 1st (.637); Carpenter, 5th (.444); McPherson, 7th (.409). Assists p/g
— Meadors, 1st (3.55); Carpenter, 5th (2.73); Marquis, 7th (2.55). FT% - Meadors,
1st (.920); Henderson, 2nd (.852); Lieber, 3rd (.833). Steals - Marquis, 6th (1.73);
Carpenter, 9th (1.45). 3FG% - Carpenter, 1st (.507); McPherson, 2nd (.397);
Meadors, 3rd (.395). 3FG p/g — Carpenter, 1st (3.36); McPherson, 4th (2.09);
Meadors, 7th (1.36). Blocked Shots p/g - Lieber, 3rd (0.73); Marquis, 10th (0.45).
Assist/Turnover Ratio — Meadors, 1st (1.15). Off. Rebs p/g — Lieber, 1st (3.27);
Henderson, 7th (2.0). Def. Rebs p/g — Lieber, 3rd (5.0); Marquis, 7th (3.82); Hen-
derson, 8th (3.45).

MSUB Heartland Conference Team Statistical Rankings (as of 12/31/06):
Scoring Offense - 1st, 76.6. Scoring Defense - 4th, 69.1. Scoring Margin - 1st,
+7.5. FT % - 1st, .782. FG% - 1st, .427. FG% Defense - 3rd, .409. 3FG p/g - 1st,
8.27. 3FG% - 1st, .406. 3FG% Defense - 3rd, .349. Rebounds p/g - 2nd, 37.5.
Off. Rebs p/g - 3rd, 12.91. Def. Rebs p/g - 2nd, 24.64. Rebound Margin - 3rd, -
2.5. Blocks p/g - 4th, 1.91. Assists p/g - 1st, 16.55. Steals p/g - 5th, 7.91. Turnover
Margin - 1st, +2.91. Assist/Turnover Ratio - 1st, 0.94.

Heartland Conf. Standings (through 12/31/06)

Team All Conf
1. Montana State-Billings 7-3 1-0
2. Incarnate Word 3-7 0-0
3. St. Mary’s 2-9 0-0
4, Oklahoma Panhandle State 2-9 0-1
5. St. Edward’s 1-8 0-0
6. Lincoln 1-11 0-0

Heartland Conference Preseason Coaches’ Poll
1. Montana State-Billings(76)
2. St. Mary’s (61)
3. St. Edward’s (60)
4. Incarnate Word (42)
5. Oklahoma Panhandle State (40)
6. Lincoln (15)

South Central Region Rankings (final 2005-2006)
Washburn

West Texas A&M

Emporia State

Angelo State

Central Missouri State

Tarleton State

Northeastern State

St. Mary’s

This Week’s Games in the Heartland
Jan. 3 *SEU @ LU
Jan. 4 TAMIU @ MSUB
*OPSU @ STMU
UTPB @ UIW
Jan. 6 TAMIU @ LU
*SEU @ MSUB
*OPSU @ UIW
UTPB @ STMU
Jan. 7 SEU @ MSUB

Nk~

Current Lady Jackets in the School Record Books

Michelle Lieber
Career: 1st for FG% (65.3)
4th for rebounds per game (9.0)
9th for points per game (12.72)
8th for blocks (47) [needs 51 for 7th]
10th for FT% (75.0)
22nd for points (840) [needs 842 for 21st]
Season: 1st for FG% (67.1 in 05-06)
2nd for FG % (63.4 in 04-05)
7th for rebounds and rpg (275, 10.2 in 05-06)
16th for blocks (25 in 05-06)
5th for FT% (83.3 in 06-07)
Game: t-2nd for FG% (91.7%, 11/12)
5th for FG% (87.5%, 14/16)
t-19th for points (31)
5th for FG’s (14/16)
t-10th for FT’s (11/18)
t-5th for FT% (9/10)
t-10th for rebounds (19)

Alira Carpenter
Career: 12th for 3-Ptrs. (82) [needs 87 for 11th]

2nd for 3-Pt.% (41.8)

8th for points per game (13.56)
Season: 12th for 3-Ptrs. (45 in 05-06)

1st for 3 Pt.% (50.7 in 06-07)

9th for ppg (18.1 in 06-07)
Game: t-1 for 3Ptrs. (7)

t-13 for 3Ptrs. (5)

t-8th for 3 Pt.% (4/5)

Kayla McPherson
Career: t-3rd for 3 Pt.% (40.0)

Season: 11th for 3 Pt.% (40.0 in 05-06)
Game: t-4th for 3-Ptrs (6) and 3 Pt.% (6/7)

Jetton Meadors
Game: t-8th for 3 Pt.% (4/5)
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2006-2007 Yellowjacket Players and Coaches

No.

11
ilg)
14
21
22
25
33
41
50
52
RS
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2006-2007 Lady Yellowjackets Numerical Roster Kevin Woodin (3™ year):
. Woodin led the Yellow-
Name Ht. Pos. yr. Hometown/Previous School j? L jackets to an 18-9 record
Jennifer Skrifvars* 5’9~ G Sr. Brea, CA/Cal State-San Bernardino ¥ overall for the 2005-2006
Alira Carpenter 5’8” G So. Lewistown, MT/Fergus County HS season and was 9-3 in the
Jetton Meadors 5’8" G So. Billings, MT/Senior HS Heartland Conference
Rachel Hansen 5'9” G Fr. Lolo, MT/Big Sky HS That record earned the Jackets the.
Shantell Marquis 510" G Fr. Cascade, MT/C.M. Russell HS Heartland Conference Co-Champion
Dani Henderson 6’0" F Fr. Reed point, MT/Reed Point HS : .
Do r title for 2006. In his two-year tenure at
Kayla McPherson 511 F So. Glendive, MT/Dawson County HS Montana State-Billings, Woodin has
Jen Smith 510" F So. Belgrade, MT/Belgrade HS - !
. . o - : . compiled a 39-16 record for a .709
Michelle Lieber* 6°0 F Jr. Gillette, WY/Univ. of Wyoming L L
v winning percentage. In his first season
Laura Beach 6’2 C Fr. Baker, MT/Baker HS at the helm. Woodin auided the Lad
Mandy Jacobs 510" F Fr. Shepherd, MT/Shepherd HS : g y

*Denotes Team Captain

Head Coach: Kevin Woodin (3™ Season)
Assistant Coaches: Natalie Visger (1% Season), Darryl Helmer (3 Season)

Jackets to the NCAA West Region
Tournament. The Libby, Montana
native holds degrees from Carroll Col-
lege and Seattle Pacific University.

Current Career Highs for the 2006-2007 Lady Yellowjackets

#11 Jennifer Skrifvars

Points: 10 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 1/23/04
Rebounds: 8 vs. Humboldt St., 12/30/03
3-Point FGs: 1 four times

Assists: 6 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/19/05
Steals: 4 vs. Western New Mexico, 1/18/05

#13 Alira Carpenter

Points: 28 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06

Rebounds: 6 vs. West Texas A&M, 11/26/05

3-Point FGs: 7 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 12/30/06
Assists: 5 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06

Steals: 3 vs. Rocky Mountain, 11/28/06;

3 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06; 3 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle,
12/30/06

Blocks: 1 four times

#14 Jetton Meadors

Points: 16 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06
Rebounds: 7 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06
3-Point FGs: 4 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06;
4 vs. St. Martin’s, 12/9/06

Assists: 6 vs. Rocky Mountain, 11/28/06;

6 vs. Missouri Southern State, 12/20/06
Steals: 4 vs. NW Missouri St., 11/30/06

#21 Rachel Hansen

Points: 9 vs. Rocky Mountain, 11/28/06
Rebounds: 1 five times

3-Point FGs: 2 vs. Rocky Mountain, 11/28/06
Assists: 5 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06

Steals: 2 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06

#22 Shantell Marquis

Points: 13 vs. Mary, 12/15/06; 13 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle,
12/3/06

Rebounds: 9 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06

3-Point FGs: 3 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06

Assists: 7 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 12/3/06

Steals: 3 vs. Rocky Mountain, 11/28/06;

3 vs. Abilene Christian, 12/19/06; 3 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle,

12/30/06
Blocks: 2 vs. St. Martin’s, 12/9/06

#25 Dani Henderson

Points: 15 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06
Rebounds: 11 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06;

11 vs. St. Martin’s, 12/9/06

3-Point FGs: 1 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06;

1 vs. Abilene Christian, 12/19/06

Assists: 3 vs. Mary, 12/15/06; 3 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle,

12/30/06

Steals: 3 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06

Blocks: 1 four times

#33 Kayla McPherson

Points: 21 vs. Missouri Southern State, 12/20/06
Rebounds: 6 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle St., 1/7/06
3-Point FGs: 6 vs. Western N.M., 1/4/06

Assists: 2 four times

Steals: 2 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06
Blocks: 1 vs. Abilene Christian, 12/20/05;

1 vs. Abilene Christian, 12/19/06

#41 Jen Smith

Points: 15 vs. St. Martin’s, 12/9/06;

15 vs. Abilene Christian, 12/19/06

Rebounds: 9 vs. St. Edward’s, 2/10/06
3-Point FGs: 2 vs. Abilene Christian, 12/19/06
Assists: 6 vs. MSU-Northern, 12/6/06

Steals: 3 vs. St. Martin’s, 12/16/05

#50 Michelle Lieber

Points: 31 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 3/1/06
Rebounds: 19 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 3/1/06
3-Point FGs: 1 vs. St. Martin’s, 12/16/05

Assists: 4 four times

Steals: 4 vs. Seattle, 11/30/04; 4 vs. Mary, 12/15/06

Blocks: 3 five times

#52 Laura Beach
Points: 2 five times

Rebounds: 2 vs. Western Oregon, 11/17/06;

2 vs. Abilene Christian, 12/19/06

3-Point FGs: n/a

Assists: 1 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 12/30/06
Steals: n/a

Blocks: 2 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 12/30/06



The Last Time in Lady Yellowjacket Basketball.....

A player scored over 40 points.....
A player scored over 30 points.....

Feb. 25, 1992 (Sherry McQuinn, 40 vs. Alaska-Fairbanks)
Mar. 1, 2006 (Michelle Lieber, 31 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle)

A player had at least 15 field goals.....
A player made seven 3-pointers.....

A player made six 3-pointers.....

A player made five 3-pointers.....

A player made at least 15 free throws.....
A player made at least 10 free throws.....
A player had at least 20 rebounds.....

A player had at least 15 rebounds.....

A player had at least 10 assists....

A player had at least 5 assists.....

A player had at least 5 blocked shots.....
A player had at least 5 steals.....

A player had a double-double.....

The team scored at least 100 points.....
The team scored at least 90 points.....
The team allowed at least 100 points.....
The team made at least 40 field goals.....
The team shot over 60 % from the field.....
The team shot over 50% from the field....
The team made at least 15 3-pointers.....
The team made at least 10 3-pointers.....
The team made at least 30 free throws.....
The team made at least 25 free throws.....
The team had at least 70 rebounds.....
The team had at least 60 rebounds.....
The team had at least 40 assists.....

The team had at least 30 assists.....

The team had at least 25 assists.....

The team had at least 20 assists.....

The team had at least 10 blocked shots....
The team had at least 5 blocked shots....
The team had at least 20 steals.....

#30 Jacobs

#33 McPherson

Feb. 19, 2000 (Codi Schmitz vs. Seattle)

Dec. 30, 2006 (Alira Carpenter vs. Oklahoma Panhandle)
Jan. 4, 2006 (Kayla McPherson vs. Western N.M.)

Dec. 6, 2006 (Alira Carpenter vs. MSU-Northern)

Nov. 30, 2002 (Natalie Visger vs. St. Martin’s)

Jan. 28, 2006 (Michelle Lieber, 11/18 vs. St. Edward’s)
Dec. 20, 2003 (Robyn Milne, 22 vs. Alaska-Fairbanks)
Nov. 17, 2006 (Michelle Lieber, 16 vs. Western Oregon)

Feb. 19, 2000 (Deena Bartu, 13 vs. Seattle)

Dec. 30, 2006 (Shantell Marquis, 7 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle)

Feb. 18, 2006 (Tanya Petersen, 6 vs. St. Mary’s)
Mar. 5, 1999 (Codi Schmitz, 7 vs. Western Washington)
Dec. 20, 2006 (Michelle Lieber, 21/12 vs. MO Southern)

Jan. 18, 2005 (100 vs. Western New Mexico)
Dec. 16, 2005 (99 vs. St. Martin’s)

Jan. 22, 1998 (102 by Seattle Pacific)

Feb. 19, 2000 (44 vs. Seattle)

Dec. 2, 2005 (62.1% vs. Metro State)

Dec. 19, 2006 (53.3% vs. Abilene Christian)
Dec. 16, 2005 (17 vs. St. Martin’s)

Dec. 30, 2006 (11 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle)
Feb. 24, 2001 (30 vs. Western Oregon)

Dec. 9, 2006 (25 vs. St. Martin’s)

Dec. 15, 1983 (74 vs. Great Falls)

Nov. 17, 2006 (64 vs. Western Oregon)
Nov. 22, 1983 (40 vs. Rocky Mountain)
Dec. 16, 2005 (30 vs. St. Martin’s)

Jan. 16, 2004 (28 vs. Green Mountain)

Dec. 30, 2006 (22 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle)
Jan. 3, 2005 (10 vs. Northwest Nazarene)
Feb.18, 2006 (7 vs. St. Mary’s)

Feb. 14, 1998 (20 vs. Montana Tech)

#14 Meadors #21 Hansen

#41 Smith

#50 Lieber

#22 Marquis

#52 Beach




RECORD:

06-07 Yellowjacket Basketball
Mont. St.-Billings Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2007)

Blk sti

## Player GP-GS
11 Jennifer Skrifvars. 11-1
13 Alira Carpenter.... 11-11
14 Jetton Meadors..... 11-10
21 Rachel Hansen...... 11-0
22 Shantell Marquis... 11-8
25 Dani Henderson..... 11-9
33 Kayla McPherson.... 11-3
41 Jen Smith.......... 11-2
50 Michelle Lieber.... 11-11
52 Laura Beach........ 9-0
TEAM. ee e eeans
Total.............. 11
Opponents.......... 11

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo...
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .o oeeiieeaeaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . o ee e
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..o ie e aaa
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Mont. St.-Billings.........
Opponents. ... .o.oooaa.a.

All games
OVERALL HOME
.- (8-3) (5-1)
.- (1-0) (1-0)
.- (7-3) (4-1)
|---TOTAL-—-] [---3-PTS---]
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
144 13.1 5-21 .238 0-6 000 4-7
332 30.2 71-160 .444 37-73  .507 20-24
283 25.7 30-82 .366 15-38 .395 23-25
139 12.6 6-23 .261 3-11 .273 1-3
267 24.3 28-74 .378 5-14 .357 16-26
237 21.5 22-46  .478 3-7  .429 23-27
195 17.7 36-88  .409 23-58 .397 8-8
228 20.7 30-76 .395 5-16 .313 20-29
333 30.3 58-91 .637 0-1  .000 55-66
42 4.7 2-14 .143 0-0  .000 6-10
2200 288-675 .427 91-224 406 176-225
2199 282-690 .409 75-215 .349 121-176
MSUB OPP DATE
843 760 11/17/06
76.6 69.1 11/18/06
+7.5 - 11/28/06
288-675 282-690 11/30/06
.427 .409 12/02/06
91-224 75-215 12/6/06
.406 .349 12/9/06
8.3 6.8 12/15/06
176-225 121-176 12/19/06
.782 .688 12/20/06
413 440 *12/30/06
37.5 40.0
-2.5 -
182 176
16.5 16.0
193 225
17.5 20.5
+2.9 -
0.9 0.8
87 82
7.9 7.5
21 37
1.9 3.4
6 -
4 -
2192 2357
6-365 3-730
- 2-84
1st 2nd Total
... 406 437 - 843
... 342 418 - 760

AWAY NEUTRAL
(1-2) (2-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
(1-2) (2-0)
| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
.571 6 16 22 2.0 10 0 10 11
.833 14 18 32 2.9 20 0 30 25
920 10 25 35 3.2 14 0 39 34
.333 0 6 6 0.5 10 0 18 15
.615 11 42 53 4.8 20 1 28 32
.852 22 38 60 5.5 23 0 11 20
.000 3 18 21 1.9 7 0 9 11
.690 16 24 40 3.6 18 0 17 16
.833 36 55 91 8.3 39 2 19 24
600 5 4 9 1.0 3 0 1 3

19 25 44 4.0 O 2

.782 142 271 413 37.5 164 3 182 193
.688 168 272 440 40.0 193 - 176 225

OPPONENT w/L
WESTERN OREGON W
NORTH DAKOTA L
ROCKY MOUNTAIN W
at N\W Missouri State L
at Missouri Western L
MONT. ST.-NORTHERN W
at Saint Martin®"s University W
UNIV. OF MARY W
vs Abiline Christian W
vs Missouri Southern State W
OKLA. PANHANDLE ST. W



Opponent

06-07 Yellowjacket Basketball

St.-Billings Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jan 02, 2007)
All games

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

WESTERN OREGON

NORTH DAKOTA
ROCKY MOUNTAIN

at NW Missouri State
at Missouri Western

MONT. ST.-NORTHERN

at Saint Martin®s Univers

UNIV. OF MARY

vs Abiline Christian

vs Missouri Southern Stat

OKLA. PANHANDLE ST.

11/17/06
11/18/06

11/28/06

11/30/06

12/02/06

12/6/06

12/9/06

12/15/06

12/19/06

12/20/06

12/30/06

82-95

56-75

80-67

84-68

69-63

86-61

78-69

84-60

20-Michelle Lieb
15-Alira Carpent

22-Michelle Lieb

20-Alira Carpent
22-Michelle Lieb
28-Alira Carpent
15-Jen Smith

24-Alira Carpent

18-Alira Carpent

21-Michelle Lieb
Kayla McPhers
26-Alira Carpent

16-Michelle Lieb
7-Alira Carpent

7-Michelle Lieb

13-Michelle Lieb
7-Michelle Lieb
9-Shantell Marq
11-Dani Henderso

Michelle Lieb
6-Shantell Marq
8-Michelle Lieb

12-Michelle Lieb

7-Dani Henderso

5-Alira Carpent

5-Jetton Meador
6-Jetton Meador

2-Alira Carpent

3-Jetton Meador
Alira Carpent
Michelle Lieb

6-Jen Smith

5-Jetton Meador
Shantell Marg
5-Jetton Meador
4-Alira Carpent
Rachel Hansen
Jetton Meador
6-Jetton Meador

7-Shantell Marqg

2-Kayla McPhers

2-Michelle Lieb
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3-Michelle Lieb
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06-07 Yellowjacket Basketball
Mont. St.-Billings Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jan 02, 2007)

All games

11 13 14 21 22 25 33 41 50
Opponent Date Score WL SKRIFVARS CARPENTER MEADORS,J HANSEN,RA MARQUIS,S HENDERSON MCPHERSON SMITH,JEN LIEBER,MI
WESTERN OREGON 11/17/06 77-62 W 0- 3-2 12-5-5 8 7-3 0-1-1 10-8-1 15-11-0 7-0-1 5-4-1 20-16- 4
NORTH DAKOTA 11/18/06 62-71 L 0-0-0 15-7-1 8-2-5 0-0-0 4-6-1 6-6-0 9-2-0 8-3-1 12-5-1
ROCKY MOUNTAIN 11/28/06 85-69 W 0-2-1 19-3-2 3-4-6 9-1-3 5-3-2 0-3-2 15-2-2 11-2-2 22-7-3
at N\W Missouri State 11/30/06 82-95 L 1-2-1 20-2-2 14-2-1 2-1-1 8-2-1 2-6-1 13-4-1 10- 8-1 12-13-1
at Missouri Western 12/02/06 56-75 L O0-6-1 7-1-3 10-4-3 5-0-0 O0-6-2 4-3-1 2-1-0 5-1-1 22-7-3
MONT. ST.-NORTHERN 12/6/06  80-67 W 0-1-1 28-2-2 16-2-1 0-1-5 4-9-5 10-3-0 6-2-0 2-4-6 12-4-3
at Saint Martin®s Univel2/9/06 84-68 W 3-2-1 14-1-4 14-5-5 0-0-1 12-5-5 7-11-1 5-0-0 15-6-1 14-11-1
UNIV. OF MARY 12/15/06 69-63 W 2-3-1 24-2-2 11-3-5 0-0-1 13-6-1 7-5-3 0-1-1 7-3-0 5-4-0
vs Abiline Christian 12/19/06 86-61 W 4-0-0 18-4-4 7-2-4 O0-1-4 6-2-2 9-2-0 13-2-1 15-4-1 12- 8-1
vs Missouri Southern St12/20/06 78-69 W 0-1-1 16-3-3 7-3-6 0-0-0 2-3-1 5-3-0 21-3-1 4-4-0 21-12-1
OKLA. PANHANDLE ST. 12/30/06 84-60 W 4-2-1 26-2-2 0-1-0 O0-1-2 13-3-7 5-7-3 12-4-2 3-1-3 19-4-1

52
Opponent Date Score WL BEACH,LAU
WESTERN OREGON 11/17/06 77-62 W 0-2-0
NORTH DAKOTA 11/18/06 62-71 L DNP
ROCKY MOUNTAIN 11/28/06 85-69 W 1- 1-0
at N\W Missouri State 11/30/06 82-95 L DNP
at Missouri Western 12/02/06 56-75 L 1- 0-0
MONT. ST.-NORTHERN 12/6/06  80-67 W 2-1-0
at Saint Martin®s Univel2/9/06 84-68 W 0- 0-0
UNIV. OF MARY 12/15/06 69-63 W 0- 0-0
vs Abiline Christian 12/19/06 86-61 W 2-2-0
vs Missouri Southern St12/20/06 78-69 W 2-0-0
OKLA. PANHANDLE ST. 12/30/06 84-60 W 2- 3-1



